Low profile landscape lighting should, to the greatest
extent feasible, be installed to minimize visibility from off the Dawson Trails property.

6. Vegetation: Each property shall include at least one (1) tree of a species with a height, when
mature, of at least thirty-five feet (35') for each two thousand five hundred (2,500) square feet
of lot or parcel area; provided, however, that this requirement shall not require any
single-family residential lot to contain more than four (4) trees. Trees required under this
section shall be located in the portion of the lot which will provide enhanced screening from the